PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	INEVENTOOIGININEITI	APPLICATION NUMBER	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Peter Stuttaford	2005-01-24	
Yan Chen	2005-01-10	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Power Systems Mfg., LLC			Jupiter	FLORIDA	33458

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 5613541199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 029482

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Brian R. Mack
DATE SIGNED:	2005-01-26

Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment.tif

OP \$40.00 1090

PATENT REEL: 015605 FRAME: 0777

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Peter Stuttaford Residence Address: 12075 159th Court North City, State, Zip: Jupiter, Florida 33478

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Yan Chen

Residence Address: 612 Moondancer Court City, State, Zip: Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

ASSIGNEE: POWER SYSTEMS MFG, LLC Address: 1440 West Indiantown Road, Suite 200

City, State, Zip: Jupiter, Florida 33458

TITLE OF INVENTION: Counter Swirl Shear Mixer

United States Patent Application Serial Number: To Be Assigned

The Assignors are the owners of the above-referenced invention and owners of the above-referenced United States patent application, and the Assignee is desirous of the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, and administrators, all of the Assignors' rights, title, and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignors also assigns all of their rights, title, and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, yest, or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefore, but without any expense to Assignors.

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

Peter Stuttaford

i/10/05

RECORDED: 01/26/2005

Yan Chen

PATENT REEL: 015605 FRAME: 0778